The series P45 controls are designed to give protection against
low lube-oil pressure on pressure lubricated refrigeration
compressors.
The controls measure the pressure differential (net oil pressure)
between the pressure generated by the oil pump and the
refrigerant pressure at the crankcase.
A built-in time delay switch allows pressure build-up during start
and avoids nuisance shut-down on pressure drops of short

PB_P45_08 2018
4
Ordering Codes Selection Table
Ordering Codes Delay Time (s) Pressure Connection Voltage Vac
P45NCA-9056 50 13 230/115
P45NCA-9104 120 13 230/115
P45NBB-9640 50 13 230
P45NBB-9361 * 90 5 230
P45NBB-9660 90 13 230
P45NBB-9381 * 120 5 230
P45NBB-9680 120 13 230
Note
If your requirements are not in the type number selection table, then please contact your Johnson Controls representative.
* Assembled with jumper for 3 wire application.
Setting Specification
Setting (bar) Suffix Setting (bar) Suffix Setting (bar) Suffix
0.5 A 1.0 F 1.5 M
0.6 B 1.1 G 1.6 N
0.7 C 1.2 H 1.7 P
0.8 D 1.3 K 1.8 Q
0.9 E 1.4 L 1.9 R
2.0 S
Note
When ordering, the corresponding suffix for the required setpoint must be indicated after the model number.
For example: P45NBB-9660M is a P45 set at 1.5 bar.
Adjustment
The P45 is normally factory set and is available with
optional field adjustment. However the factory set models
can be adjusted by using adjusting wrench WRN12-1.